
Track Events
Saturday Afternoon (approx start 1:00pm)

Girls 150 Meter  U12 Finals Women 60 Meter Hurdles  U18 Finals
Boys 150 Meter  U12 Finals Women 60 Meter Hurdles  Open Finals
Girls 150 Meter  U14 Finals Men 60 Meter Hurdles  U18 Finals
Boys 150 Meter  U14 Finals Men 60 Meter Hurdles  U20 Finals
Girls 600 Meter  U12 Finals Men 60 Meter Hurdles  Open Finals
Boys 600 Meter  U12 Finals Women 60 Meter  U18 Prelims
Girls 800 Meter  U14 Finals Men 60 Meter  U18 Prelims
Boys 800 Meter  U14 Finals Women 60 Meter  Open Prelims
Girls 800 Meter  U16 Finals Men 60 Meter  Open Prelims
Boys 800 Meter  U16 Finals Women TET 60 Meter  Finals
Women 800 Meter  U18 Finals Men TET 60 Meter  Finals
Men 800 Meter  U18 Finals Women 35+ 60 Meter  Masters Finals
Women 800 Meter  Open Finals Men 35+ 60 Meter  Masters Finals
Men 800 Meter  Open Finals Mixed 60 Meter Special O Finals
Girls 2000 Meter  U16 Finals Mixed 60 Meter Wheelchair Finals
Boys 2000 Meter  U16 Finals Women 60 Meter  U18 Finals
Mixed 35+ 800 Meter Masters Finals Men 60 Meter  U18 Finals
Girls 200 Meter  U16 Finals Women 60 Meter  Open Finals
Boys 200 Meter  U16 Finals Men 60 Meter  Open Finals
Women 200 Meter  U18 Finals Women 400 Meter  U18 Finals
Men 200 Meter  U18 Finals Men 400 Meter  U18 Finals
Women 200 Meter  Open Finals Women 400 Meter  Open Finals
Men 200 Meter  Open Finals Men 400 Meter  Open Finals
Mixed 35+ 200 Meter Masters Finals Mixed 400 Meter Wheelchair Finals
Women 3000 Meter  Open Finals Girls 4x100 Meter Relay  U12 Finals
Men 3000 Meter  Open Finals Girls 4x100 Meter Relay  U14 Finals

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay  U12 Finals
Saturday Morning (approx start 9:00am) Boys 4x100 Meter Relay  U14 Finals
Girls 60 Meter  U12 Prelims Women 4x100 Meter Relay  U16 Finals
Boys 60 Meter  U12 Prelims Men 4x100 Meter Relay  U16 Finals
Girls 60 Meter  U14 Prelims Women 4x100 Meter Relay  U18 Finals
Boys 60 Meter  U14 Prelims Men 4x100 Meter Relay  U18 Finals
Girls 60 Meter  U16 Prelims Women 1600 Medley U16 Finals
Boys 60 Meter  U16 Prelims Women 1600 Medley U18 Finals
Girls 60 Meter  U12 Finals Men 1600 Medley U16 Finals
Boys 60 Meter  U12 Finals Men 1600 Medley U18 Finals
Girls 60 Meter  U14 Finals
Boys 60 Meter  U14 Finals Elementary Relays (approx start 5:00pm)
Women 60 Meter  U16 Finals Girls 4x100 Meter Relay U11 Heats/Finals
Men 60 Meter  U16 Finals Boys 4x100 Meter Relay U11 Heats/Finals
Girls 1000 Meter  U12 Finals Girls 4x100 Meter Relay U13 Heats/Finals
Boys 1000 Meter  U12 Finals Boys 4x100 Meter Relay U13 Heats/Finals
Girls 1200 Meter  U14 Finals Girls 4x100 Meter Relay U15 Heats/Finals
Boys 1200 Meter  U14 Finals Boys 4x100 Meter Relay U15 Heats/Finals
Girls 1200 Meter  U16 Finals
Boys 1200 Meter  U16 Finals
Women 1500 Meter  U18 Finals
Women 1500 Meter  Open Finals
Men 1500 Meter  U18 Finals
Men 1500 Meter  Open Finals
Girls 60 Meter Hurdles  U12 Finals
Boys 60 Meter Hurdles  U12 Finals
Girls 60 Meter Hurdles  U14 Finals
Boys 60 Meter Hurdles  U14 Finals
Boys 60 Meter Hurdles  U16 Finals
Girls 60 Meter Hurdles  U16 Finals
Mixed 35+ 60 Meter Hurdles Masters Finals
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Friday Night (approx start 5:00pm)



Field Events

Boys Long Jump U16 West Pit Finals Boys Long Jump U14 Finals
Women Long Jump U18 East Pit Finals Girls Long Jump U14 Finals
Men Long Jump U18 West Pit Finals Boys Long Jump U12 Finals
Women Long Jump Open East Pit Finals Girls Long Jump  U12 Finals
Women Masters Long Jump East Pit Finals Mixed Special "0" Long Jump Finals
Men Long Jump Open Pit West Finals Women Triple Jump U16 Finals
Men Masters Long Jump West Finals Women Triple Jump U18 Finals

Women Triple Jump Open Finals
Men Triple Jump U16 Finals

Men High Jump Open Finals Men Triple Jump U18 Finals
Girls High Jump U16 Finals Men Triple Jump Open Finals
Men High Jump U16 Finals Girls Long Jump U16 Finals
Men High Jump U18 Finals Men/Women 35+ LJ Masters Finals
Women High Jump U18 Finals Men Long Jump U16 Pit Finals
Women High Jump Open Finals

10:00am Women Tet High Jump Finals
Men Weight Throw U16, U18, & Masters Finals 10:00am Men Tet High Jump Finals
Girls Shot Put U16 Finals 1:00pm Boys High Jump U14 Finals
Women Shot Put U18 Finals Girls High Jump U14 Finals
Women Shot Put U20 Finals Boys High Jump U12 Finals
Women Shot Put Open Finals Girls High Jump U12 Finals
Women 35+ Shot Put Masters Finals
Men Shot Put U20 Finals
Men Shot Put Open Finals 9:30am Women Weight Throw U16, U18, & Masters Finals

11:30am Men Tet Shot Put Finals
Women Tet Shot Put Finals

12:30pm Seated Shot Put Wheelchair Finals
Girls Shot Put U14 Finals
Girls Shot Put U12 Finals
Boys Shot Put U14 Finals
Boys Shot Put U12 Finals
Mixed Shot Put Special 0 Finals
Men Shot Put U16 Finals
Men Shot Put U18 Finals
Men 35+ Shot Put Masters Finals

Men Pole Vault All <3.00m Finals
Men Pole Vault All 3.00m+ Finals
Women Pole Vault All <2.80m Finals
Women Pole Vault All 2.80m+ Finals

** Tentative - Final schedule will be released the week of the meet

Friday Throws (approx start 4:15pm)

Saturday LJ/TJ (approx start 8:30am)

Projected 
to be in the 

EVENING

Saturday High Jump (approx start 10:00am)

Saturday Throws (approx start 9:45am)

Saturday Pole Vault (approx start 9:30 am)

Friday Long Jump (approx start 4:45pm)

Friday High Jump (approx start 5:00pm)

2026 Saskatoon Indoor Games - TENTATIVE Schedule
March 20-21st, 2026


